PETTTIUN FOR ZONING V. CE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS , - ; 227
TO THE ZONING (:)L:I;I:SI&NH OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (ﬂﬁ’f

1, or we, Boykin Joyner. legal owners.of the property situate In Ballimore
Counly and which is described in the description and plat atiached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section..RQ2.3C).. ta pormit. A vear. yard setback
of 17 feat instead of the required 50 feet. i

of the Zoning Rogulations of Baltimore, County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Existing kitchen area is too small and existing rear yard of entire
davelopment cannot meet the required setbacks.

See attached description

Property is ta be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations.,

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fing of this
petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restriclions of
re Counly adopled pursuant Lo the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Bullimore County, this ___.10%h day
of__June _ 1975 _, that the subject matter of ttis putiticn be advertised, as

» n?nm by Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers «f general circulation through-
Biiiore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had bifore the Zoning
Commissioner of Raltimare County in Room 106, County Office Bulla'ng in Towson, Baltimore

1995 ap 102 clock

County, on the___lLth
- /
d M .

sarrfMore county, maryLa®b

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0..§, iric Ditenna, Zoning Comulssi Date. . July. 1L, 1975,

i Plannin
FRom. Millles 0. Fromn, Blrector of F 9

& Petition #76 lon for Variance for a Rear Yard.
sk in el T75 feet East of Carver Road
Petitioner - Boykin Joyner and Almena Joyner

12th District
HEARING: HMongay. July 14, 1375 (10:156 AM.)

The staff of the Office of Plannirg and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has the follosing comment Lo of fer.

The construction of the proposed addition would not be in harmony
with the surrounding character.

(ot i
William 0, Fromm
Director of Planning

WOF :NEG 1w

PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE

to permit o rear yord setback

;'f?.::" imtead of the required  * ZONING COMMISSIONER
North side of Main Street 175 nd OF

faet East of Carver Rood -

12¢h District. * BALTIMORE COUNTY

BOYKIN JOYNER # Case No. 76=16~A, Item # 231
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commimioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of tha Baltimere County

Jd

Charter, we hersby enter our app: in this p di You are

to notify us of any hearing date or dates which may ba now or hereafter designated
therefore, and of the pessage of any preliminary or final Order in connection
therewith,

Uihacis JT

Peopla's Counsel

| o £ %

ZONING BEPARLH i =t = i
By Deputy People's Counsal
County Office Building
Towkon, Moryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY That the foregaing Order was mailed this €0 day of July,
1975 to Boykin Joyner and Mrs, Almena Joyner, 407 Main Street, Baltimore, Marylond
21222, Legal Ownens.

‘ ) L Aot aae)
J%%. Flesion, ; T

| will nat attend. JWH.

RE: Petitlon jor Variaase
N/8 of Maln Brent, 175' T of
Carver Reed « 12th Kloviion
Distriet .

Beykia , ot um - Potitionsrs
g ey iy el

Dear Mr. &Mf- M-n_

[ have this dabe pussed --m-,&--u—' alovcad et
sitached. i

oy A6 aaad Selas o & ’
Vary traly yours,

/s

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMIT

June 19, 1875

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

Pranklin'¥. Hogans}
. NEXARANERRKUHURK
it Jr.| Mr., Boykin Joyner

409 Main Street
Paltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Petition for Variance

Tron Ttem 231

Almena &L Boykin Joyner =
Petitioners

FEALTH DUFARTACNT

Dear Mr. Joyner:

The Zoning Plans Advis_ry Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review ard inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the develovment
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a wrilten report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the north
side of Main Street, 175 fect East of Carver Road,
and is currently improved with a single family
interior group house.

The petitioner is reguosting a Variance *o
permit a rear yard setback of 17 feet instead of
the required 50 feet, in order that an addition
may be constructed on the rear of this dwelling.

A field inspertion revealed this row housc
developmert to e of considerable age, and many
of the units therein have been expanded by means
of rear and second floor dormer additions.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point located on the north side Main Street (50 feet wide) ,
and iV5 feet cast of the centerline of Carver Foad (50 feet wide), and
thence running the following courses and distances: in a southeasterly
direction a distance of 14 fewt to a point, thence at a right angle and
in a northeasterly direction a listance of 75 feet ‘o a peint, thence at
a right angle and in a northwesterly direction a distance of 14 fest

to a point, thence at a right angle and in a southwesterly direction a
distance of 75 feet to the place of beginning.

Property known as Lot 407, Block 2 of plat of Carver Manor, CHE 13 Folin B3
containing approximately 1050 square leet.

Mr, Boykin Joyner
Re: Item 231
June 20, 1975
Page 2

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on t filinu

certificate, will be forwarded to you in the Eu-ar £

Very truly yours,

' W 4

¥ oo
T. HOGANS,

1y
Plans Advisory Committee

FTH:JD

Enclosure
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Pursuant 10 the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the sbwss Petition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict campliance with
the Baltimers County Zoning_Regulationa would cepult_io_practical ditficulty. and

Baltimore County Fire Department —BaLriMmore CounTy, Mar
! (o) : YLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

{he xhowe Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of-the.gravting.ef.

DEPART, TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
the Variance r d not adversely affecting the health, safety, and gensral 'MENT OF
the Va Eusane 3. CLEvoss. PX W, T, Mesawn 8
Towson. Maryland 21204 aaaven JEFFERSON BUILDH i
: welfare of the comopnity,. the Yaciaose to permoit.a xear yard asthack ol )T feet e {amrsie Aoy dobnginee) g TOWSON, MARYLAND :,',,, Sune 13, 1975 DONALD J. ROOP, ¥D., MPH i
= -1 BEFUTY STATE AmD COUNTY MEALTH SPTIIER
:i in Yy of the required 50 foet should be granted. .
= 4n.
og B 0ffiece of I‘].md.nsm .
LY Baltimore County 0o Bullding £
2 =y Towson, 21200 June 13, 1975 ;
2 & Attentiont Kr. Jack Dillon, Chairmen Hr. 5- Eric DiNcana, Zoning Commlssioner
=N Zoning Advisory Committee Office of Plauuing and Zoning
5 i g Mr. S. Eric DiNenua County Office Building
o 3 3 Netback of 17 fect in licu of the required 50 fect should be and the Re: FProperty OMNETt Almena & Boykin Joyner A ey e Towson, haryland 21204
& sanjlis GRANTED, from and after the date of this . subjoct to th ro- Tovaor, Marylana 21204
o valfof a site plan by the Department Locationt §/5 of Main St. 175' B of Carver Rd. i Dest Nr. Dillenna:
cJ o of Bublic Works and the Office of Y Ra: Ttem 231 - ZAC - June 17, 1975
(} = R'Jnm“ and Zoning. A Item No. 271 Zoning Agenda June 17, 1975 P e 14 Bopiin) doynd: Hasitig J::::.;;":l;;sh“ #231, Zoning Advisory Committee
3 o &= 7 ng Commissioner of Hallimore County . Location: W/S of Main 5t. 175' E. of Carver Road < > » are as follovs:
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Gentlemen: Property Owner: Al %
I : Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1802.3C to permit a rear yard Location: /S of Ha :‘s:.l’ﬁ:sn:h?":.wu rd &
Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and publie hearing on the above petition ; Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this Ho. of Acres: !.ﬂg;.:“:t“" 17' instead of the required 50°. Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 .
Bureau and the comments 'hdml Ill:;: a:h an "x" are q:p),iubl- and required Disteicts 12th 5 Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1302.3C1 to
and it appearing that by reason of. ... ..o to be corrected or incorporsted final plans for the property. peraic a rear yard setback of
17" instead
R e T T e () 1. Fire hydrants maaguuwmammrmnquhdm shall be et Yo of Acres: 1050 M T e gate a0k
huﬂ.udlti.nt __W{m_ngq:mg-:h 5 EAELE] paohTam e L Pt o the e strice: 12th
z SO . . 1 v | Department. o.[ mmg Works. Metropolitan water and sewer 1
: to the rear yard. ; 3ite. Since this is a rear yard uzbac:r:.::;n::b1:u=:c:l;:h
R e e e KA A 4t e B R P e e B . ( ) 2. A sacond means of vehicle access is required for the site. 4 hazard 1s anticipated. .
o ( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at ¥ary truly yourg,
. ¥
e J ‘ERCEEDS The wodnun alTowed Gy The Fire Dopartment. \ -’/?,.,e \c.z'//_./ g : S
The shall be made %o ml: wit applicabl p-rt of th
the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED. G )t ",f:.mm‘;d. prior ta b n’;’, Lt ! Il.i-lhnl. 8. Planigan
€ ) 5. The bulldings and structures adating Mugwpoudmthl site shall Tratfic Engineering Assoc. %\, /0 Hl
. - e i comply all pplicable requirements the National Fire Protsction >
TTAS DRDEILED by the-Tonin Spaet, 61 CORLY] K oo dey Association Standsrd No, 101 "The Lifo Safety Code", 1570 Edition prior i Lpahoadd Thomas H. Devlin, Director
to occupancy,
of .. Y97 _ that the above Variance be and the same is hercby DENTED, ( i CHVB:mahs BURRAD' OF ENVIEONHENTAL SERVICES

( ) 6, Sito plans are approved as drmm.
(xxd 7. The Fire Preventio: Bureau has no coaments at this time,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County &
] ::gz )‘/ Hoted .m

Deputy Chief
5 Special mp-mon Diyision Fire Prevention Bureau
i
WILLIAM D. FROMM . J
oimecron Baittmare Gounty Y
A J <k i !
BOARD OF EDUCATION s Mmaemshono.d Y Y ;
— 20KiNG ComMIBMIONER v = 2|
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY godpogl s
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 June 27, 1975 o of Mgty = |
% AWOATH M. DIVER. P. K. CHIEF - 5 ‘
Date: Juno 18, 1975 ] 7
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner D ]
Zoning Advisory Committee :
S. Eric Ditenna ] &
aF Office of Planning and Zoning i \ 1
i Tssi 1
;:Tv-ﬁ-:?:?«:fr: S4dice Bullding 3 Baltimore County Office Building I':&:; Erde n::m 3 g ;
Towson, Marylang I1204 Towson, Maryland 21204 County Dtmnu i i ng ) ‘
Z.A.C. Meeting of: June 17, 1975 Decr Mr. DiNenna: Towzon, Maryland 2120k ) A 3
Re: Ite
Re: Item 31 Commants on ltem 1231, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, June 17, 1975, are os follows: . o ﬁ:—lnumu“:diam & Boykin Joyner
Property Owner: Almena and Boykin Jo ﬁ.:.{q LI ot Dieeiu A, v -
g whi ner: Almena ar in Joyner t D.R. 5. d
Property Owner: Aleer: & Boykin Joyner Location: N/S of Main St. 175" E. of Carver Rood Proposed Zoning: Variance i'rom Sec. 1802.3C1 to permit 0
y o Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 & rear yard setback of 17! iustead of the required 50's =l 9
8 Location: N/S of Wain Street. 175' E. of Carver Road Proposed Zoning: Varionce frem Sec. 1802,3C1 to permit a rear yard setback of 17* No, of Acres: 1,050 sq. ft. Dletrict: 12th | o i =
ingtead of the required 50'. Dear Hr. DiNerna: | B
¥ n Zon1 - Mo, of Acres: 1050 sq. ft. |
resent Zoning: Distriet: 12th The following commants are furnished in uﬂ u the plat |
office for review by the Zoming ks ey ’:l:‘:‘h‘ :Mm‘ Q |
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Svction IBE2.5C1 to permit a rear yard setback This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers vhe g These 1ten, !3 ]
of instead of the requirved 50, ore not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that Gesaradi i /
all porties are made aware of plons or problems with regard to developmenr plons that may have o AraCt. | |’ |
bearing on this petition. Baltimore County utilities and highway s hnt f Y
Hovever I
1t appears that additional fire hydrant protecti require . 4 | 1 .
This plon has been reviewed and there are no site-planning facton requiring commer . This office has no further comment in ;..:::q to ;?J::'nmiwg gr‘;u’:&m"' { \p
B reviev in tion with this Ttem #231 (1974-1975). | d
District: 17th 4 ’j"m‘ Wiy & . i | i P ] | | | 8
Jehon Winblp VI . | ! o
, 7 John L. Wimblay o -ﬁ—ﬁ—, &/ , o RS 1 ; : | &
Nogihereat BRI Planning Specialist Il ; "%zeusm X, nng?'?.s i [ ool | ' [ %‘
u [ I [ |
| | ™

Project and Development Planning

Chief, Buresu of Engineering /’ |

Dear Mr. DiNenna: !
END:EAM: FWR:sa

No bearing on student population. ec: W, Manchel

|
\'ery truly y A=HW Key Sheet 1 | | l‘
22 5B 21 Pos. Sheet | [ | | | |
. } ’? SE 6 F Topo | e £ 1 : i
[(' 110 Tax Map | ¢a x
WP fmi W. Nick P
Ficld Rep | .
'

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

angs copE 39t PLANNING ana3211 zominn ssassst

SEP 171975




B or
& ouRbalk P LRTIDES

26 19 75

DUNDALK, MD. 21222 o

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

PETIT F Lo I ETHEET

was inserted i THE DUNDALR TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

il

in Balumore County, Varsland, once o week for one  ETRREIIEC

;I
i-!
,*5
il

i

weekn before the Litheday of  July 1975 that is to say, the same

it

was inserted an the issues of

Juno 26,1575

il
b
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i
e

i
i
e
il

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.
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Anense, Tiwson

By ONDER 07

X ERIC DINENNA -
ZONING COMMISKIONETR OF
N AL TIMONE COINTY
Sue 3

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
county Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this 2 o day of

. J:.,h 1975 Item 4

S. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Poritioner o .o A Jgag Submitted by 2. i e
74

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by L g

# This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

CERTIFICATE O’PUBLICATIQN

TOWSON, MD.,. .- - -dUD8. 28 e ooy 1S

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, thel the annexed advertisoment was

Wall_Map | Oniminal | Ousikote
FUNCTION o [ by Jdate | by dem [ oy 55w ] b %"“.—-&'—

w-mmm.-w.mpm

In Tewson,

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Posted for:

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, GG, CA

Reviewed by: ,& é

Previous c

Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description___Yes

Map #

— No

m-m{ﬂf%m.,ﬁ/fﬂdwffmﬁ ,,,,,

CERTIRICATE OF PESTENS
200w DOPARTHENY OF BALVIMORS COUNTY

HPE - /8-

Date of Posting. .- St
&__Mten ...}414....44(..!’.../_225___6.'_.44.:1;54!4_1‘:

Cascdi

- -M#&JAWMIX%}MM

Y 7 A 7 /P

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
DFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIEION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

w. 21683
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